
State PATH Contact:
FY 2005 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2005 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$1,079,000

$366,563

41 21Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2005 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

58%
42%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

14%

3%
78%

5%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

0%
29%
46%
23%

2%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

80%
13%

3%
1%
3%
1% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

40%
16%
15%
30%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

35%
54%

5%
6%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

65%

1,652

12
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PATH
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The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

C. H. Hank Balderrama

Washington State Department of Social & Health Services
Mental Health Division
P.O. Box 45320 

Olympia,  WA  98504-5320

(360) 902-0820 (360) 902-7691
baldech@dshs.wa.gov

Fax:
Email:
Phone:



PATH Provider Profile for WASHINGTON

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Andrea Parrish
$43,697 203 (360) 754-7676 ext. 103

(360) 754-9152
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
aparrish@ssmhs.org

Behavioral Health Resources
Olympia,  WA  98507-0667

Jonnie Hyde
$61,030 74 (360) 906-8336

(360) 695-9690
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jhyde@mhnw.org

Clark- Mental Health Northwest
P.O. Box 1845
Vancouver,  WA  98668

Rhonda Hickman
$127,237 159 (425) 349-8489

(425) 349-6805
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
rhonda.hickman@compassh.org

Compass Health
3322 Broadway
Everett,  WA  98201

Karen Wild
$126,984 229 (253) 396-5060

(253) 383-5548
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
kwild@compmh.org

Comprehensive Mental Health Center
514 South 13th Street
Tacoma,  WA  98402

Graydon Andrus
$106,086 253 (206) 464-6454 x 4036

(206) 652-1236
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
gandrus@desc.org

Downtown Emergency Service Center
216 James Street
Seattle,  WA  98104

Jack Maris
$55,235 111 (509) 575-4900

(509) 575-4811
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
jmaris@cwcmh.org

Greater Columbia- Central Washington 
Comprehensive Mental Health Center
402 South Fourth Avenue, P.O. Box 959
Yakima,  WA  98907

Andrew Byrne
$18,963 37 (360) 752-4544 *

(360) 676-7750
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
andy.byrne@whatcomcounseling.org

North Sound-Whatcom Counseling and 
Psychiatric Clinic
3645 East McLeon Road
Bellingham,  WA  98226



PATH Provider Profile for WASHINGTON

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Troy Christensen
$22,289 12 (253) 620-5134

(253) 620-5123
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
troyc@glmhc.org

Pierce-Greater Lakes Mental Health Center
9330 59th Avenue, SW
Lakewood,  WA  98499

Eric Yakovich
$32,386 78 (360) 577-0249 x111

(360) 577-0269
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
eric.yakovich@ccgacares.com

Southwest-Lower Columbia Mental Health 
Center
921 14th Avenue, Suite 200
Longview,  WA  98632

Paul Nutting
$81,232 327 (509) 838-4651

(509) 458-7449
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
pnutting@smhca.org

Spokane Mental Health
107 South Division
Spokane,  WA  99202

Ted Schwarz
$122,515 152 (253) 876-3428

(253) 735-4111
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
tschwarz@valleycities.org

Valley Cities Counseling and Consultation
2704  "I" Street, NE
Auburn,  WA  98002

Steve Ironhill
$86,033 17 (360) 374-6177

(360) 374-6006
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
stevei@forkshospital.org

West End Outreach Services
530 Bogachiel Way
Forks,  WA  98331

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (240) 276-1940 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




